INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION of LED GLOBAL LIGHT EDITION: ED2024YA
ITEM:  GTG5361A-MGA125A-FFS FIXTURE: FFS FIXING: FNE-L75
INTRODUCTI
ON
Housing: Aluminum Housing, Plastic Diffuser.
Electrical: LED color temperature is white/red/green/blue/white. Inner housing pre-wired with waterproof junction box.
Note: LEDs supplied with luminaire. Due to the dynamic nature of LED technology, LED luminaire data on this sheet is subject to
change at the discretion of “CIP”. For the most current technical data, please refer to “CIP”.

Tools Required: SPECIFICATION SHEET: Specify the item number from the label/mark on the product.
“T”: The column ‘T’ in this chart indicates the temperature in degrees Celsius which is reached on the center of the surface during
operation.
“D”: The column ‘D’ in this chart indicates the dimming type
“PC”: The column ‘PC’ in this chart indicates the number of conductor of Flexible Cords for Power Supply.
“PC-DIA”: The column ‘PC-DIA’ in this chart indicates the range of the outer diameter of Cable for Power Supply.
“PD”: The column ‘PD’ in this chart indicates the number of conductor of Flexible Cords for Dimming Signal.
“PD-DIA”: The column ‘PD-DIA’ in this chart indicates the range of the outer diameter of Cable for Dimming Signal.
Drilling Machine
Screwdriver
Hex Key
Wrench
Weight:
4.5kgs(9.95lbs)
NO. ITEM LED INPUT D T PC PC-DIA PD PD-DIA
1. GTG5361A-MGA250A-30W-3000K-CDN 25W, 3000K AC100~277V,30W NON 48°C 3C 5~9mm NON /
2. GTG5361A-MGA250A-30W-3500K-CDN 25W, 3500K AC100~277V,30W NON 48°C 3C 5~9mm NON /
IP65 IK06
3. GTG5361A-MGA250A-30W-4000K-CDB 25W, 4000K AC100~277V,30W NON 48°C 3C 5~9mm NON /
4. GTG5361A-MGA250A-30W-3000K-CDT 25W, 3000K AC100~277V,30W TRIAC 48°C 3C 5~9mm NON /
5. GTG5361A-MGA250A-30W-3000K-CDV 25W, 3000K AC100~277V,30W 0~10V 48°C 3C 5~9mm 2C 5~9mm
6. GTG5361A-MGA250A-30W-3000K-CDA 25W, 3000K AC100~277V,30W DALI 48°C 3C 5~9mm 2C 5~9mm
7. GTG5361A-MGA250A-30W-TWG-CDP 2C@25W CV DC24V, 30W PWM 53°C 3C 5~9mm NON /
8. GTG5361A-MGA250A-30W-RGBW-CDP 4C@25W CV DC24V, 30W PWM 53°C 5C 5~9mm NON /
9. GTG5361A-MGA250A-30W-TWG-CDX 2C@25W CV DC24V, 30W DMX512 53°C 3C 5~9mm 3C 5~9mm
10. GTG5361A-MGA250A-30W-RGBW-CDX 4C@25W CV DC24V, 30W DMX512 53°C 3C 5~9mm 3C 5~9mm
Installation:
1. Construction requirements:
Provide a minimum 1/2” Cement solid ground or wall.
NOTE: Put the power cord in the installation position. Cores number and